Inductors
Flyback transformers, EFD series
Series/Type:  B82802A
Ordering code:
Date:  2009-08-14
Version:  1
 EPCOS AG 2009. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited

25 A 22 1.5 5/5.5 12/2.3  55 1 : 2.5 : 7.5 0.0032 0.04 0.034 
25 B 22 1.2 3.3/5.5 5/3.7 12/1.5 55 1 : 2.33 : 0.66 : 6.67 0.015 0.04 0.05 0.0033
Ordering codes
Core shape Pinning Ordering code
15 A B82802A0012A215
15 B B82802A0012A315
20 A B82802A0030A220
20 B B82802A0030A320
25 A B82802A0055A225
25 B B82802A0055A325
 Inductors
 Flyback transformers, EFD series B82802A
EPCOS HO PD 2009-08-14
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 8
Important notes at the end of this document.
Taping and packing